CITY OF COSMOPOLIS

ORDINANCE NO. 1390

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF COSMOPOLIS, WASHINGTON FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WHEREAS, it is necessary to adopt certain amendments to the budget for the City of Cosmopolis, Washington, for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSMOPOLIS DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The budget for the City of Cosmopolis, Washington, for the year 2023 is hereby amended as follows:

FUND	FUND NUMBER	AMOUNT
Makarenko Park Operating Fund	012	\$10,000.00

TOTAL AMENDMENT TO BUDGET

<u>Section 2.</u> This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five (5) days after its publication according to law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20^{th} day of December, 2023.

Mayor

Attest:

Finance Director

I, Julie Pope, Finance Director for the City of Cosmopolis, Washington do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 1390 of the ordinances of the City of Cosmopolis, Washington, and that the same was passed regularly and according to law on the 20th day of December, 2023.

Finance Director

\$10,000,00